Product description
The Load cell model 8451 has been developed for measuring the
forces that occur during press operation. The internal measuring
elements have a rugged design, which mean they can cope reliably
with the steep force curves that are typical of press applications. They
can be fitted or replaced quickly and easily on the press ram without
the need for additional components around them. The force sensor is
placed between the tool and the press ram and can thus measure the

Cable model PUR, Ø 3 mm, 4 x cable core 0.056 mm²
Accessories
Order code
Connectors
9941 Connectors 12 pin, suitable to all burster desktop units
9900-V209 Connectors 9 pin, suitable to SENSORMASTER, DIGIFORCE® and TRANS CAL
9900-V229 Connectors 9 pin with TEDS
9900-V245 Connectors 8 pin, suitable to ForceMaster
Units
9110 ForceMaster 9110 - Monitoring for hand presses
9311/9307 DIGIFORCE® - Monitoring for hand presses + force and displacement monitoring
refer to section 9 Sensor electronics, amplifier and process control units like digital indicator model 9180, model 9163,
modular amplifier model 9250
Connectors and units
Electrical termination
Output signal
burster load cells are based on a strain-gage Wheatstone bridge. This
measurement principle means that the output voltage mV/V is highly
dependent on the sensor supply voltage. Our website contains details
of suitable instrumentation amplifiers, indicator and display devices
and process instruments.
burster TEDS
The "burster Transducer Electronic Data Sheet" (TEDS) is a memory
in which identification data of the sensor, calibration data and other
sensor parameters are saved. In conjunction with your own suitable
burster device, there is the option of performing a simple adjustment
in order to achieve the maximum accuracy of the measuring chain.
A simple sensor exchange is thus possible in just a few steps without
losing precision.
* only for extended cables of length 5 m or more
**	option
Excitation + (white)
Sensor + (pink)*
Sensor - (grey)*
TEDS I/O (red)**
TEDS GND (blue)**
TEDS
Output signal - (green)
Excitation - (brown)
Output signal + (yellow)
Shield
burster
TEDS
MTS Messtechnik Schaffhausen GmbH
Mühlenstrasse 4, CH-8260 Stein am Rhein, Telefon +41 52-672 50 00, Telefax +41 52-672 50 01, www.mts.ch, e-mail: info@mts.ch
Messen  Prüfen  Automatisieren  www.mts.ch
5 | 8451 burster
Example showing use of mounting parts to fit displacement sensor Model 5501-Z002
Example of a measuring chain
The displacement sensor is mounted on the press
head. Its push rod rests on the bracket that is
clamped onto the load cell.
2>
1>
Load cell	 8451-6010-N0H0S000
Displacement sensor	 8713-50
Connector plug	 9900-V221
Fitting of plug	 99005
Mounting parts	 5501-Z002/5501-Z003
ForceMaster 9110-V0000
Analysis and configuration